

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37811 of 2021

Hotel and Restaurant Association of Odisha & another *Petitioners*

Mr. S.P. Sarangi, Advocate.

-versus-

State of Odisha & others *Opp. parties*

Mr. D.K. Mohanty, A.G.A.

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
15.12.2021

Order No.

01. 1. Notice. Mr. Mohanty, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the State (Opp. Parties).
2. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed by the next date.
3. List on 16th April, 2022.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge