

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
W.P.(C) No. 37811 of 2021

*Hotel and Restaurant Association of .... Petitioners*  
*Odisha and Another*

Mr. S.P. Sarangi, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha and Others .... Opposite Parties*

Mr. Debakanta Mohanty, Addl. Govt. Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**18.04.2022**

**I.A. No.2754 of 2022**

02.

1. For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. Time for filing the counter affidavit is extended by two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed by the next date.

2. The I.A. is disposed of.

**W.P.(C) No.37811 of 2022.**

3. List on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

**(Dr. S. Muralidhar)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**