

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.37811 of 2021**

***Hotel and Restaurant Association of .... Petitioners***  
***Odisha and another***

M/s. S. P. Sarangi and associates, Advocates  
-versus-

***State of Odisha and others .... Opposite Parties***  
Mr. Debakanta Mohanty, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**17.05.2022**

**Order No.**

03. 1. Rejoinder be filed before the next date.  
2. List on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

***(Dr. S. Muralidhar)***  
***Chief Justice***

***(R. K. Pattanaik)***  
***Judge***

*M. Panda*