

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37811 of 2021

Hotel & Restaurant Association of Odisha
& another

Petitioners
Mr. A. Behera, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

Opp. Parties
Mr. D. Nayak,
Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
03.11.2022

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. It has been stated by Mr. P. Sahoo, learned counsel on instruction of Mr. A. Behera, learned counsel for the petitioner that Mr. Behera, learned counsel has been empanelled and as such, for making necessary arrangement, some accommodation is required.
3. The prayer stands allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on 18.11.2022.

(S. Talapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge



