

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 37811 of 2021

Hotel & Restaurant Association of Odisha & Another *Petitioners*
Mr. G. Mukherji, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Ms. K. Banerji., Advocate
Versus
State of Orissa and others *Opposite Parties*
Ms. S. Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
05.12.2022

Order No.
07.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Mr. G. Mukherji, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. K. Banerji, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has produced before us the Industrial Policy Resolution 2022, Odisha which has been published in the Odisha Gazette on 30.11.2022. The said policy resolution, 2022 is taken on record.
3. The said policy resolution is bound to have serious ramification in the present proceeding and according to us the Government decision has prima facie redressed the core grievance of the petitioners.
4. For the change as ushered by introduction of the said resolution, Ms. S. Pattnaik, learned Additional Government

Advocate has prayed for accommodation for taking substantive instruction.

5. Let the matter be listed on 20.12.2022. It may be noted that the opposite party no.5 has filed the affidavit pursuant to the order dated 28.11.2022. After two days, the policy resolution, 2022 has been published by the Government of Odisha for circulation.

6. We permit the opposite parties to file short affidavit in lieu of oral instruction. We make it clear that no further accommodation will be made for the said purpose.

7. A free copy of this order be supplied to Ms. S. Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the opposite parties.

8. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(S. Talapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge