

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 37811 of 2021**

***Hotel & Restaurant Association of  
Odisha & Another*** .....

***Petitioners***

*Mr. G. Mukherji, Sr. Adv.  
Assisted by Mr. Pranaya Sahoo,  
Adv.*

Vs.

***State of Odisha & Others*** .....

***Opp. Parties***

*Mr. D. Nayak, A.G.A.*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.TALAPATRA  
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**06.01.2023**

**Order No.**  
09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. D. Nayak, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate appearing for the State has placed the clarification in respect of Clause-10 in writing. The same is taken on record. But, in clarification No.2, what has been stated as the conclusive statement is apparently in contradistinction of the policy declaration as noted in the same clarification No.2.
3. Mr. Nayak, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate has submitted that he needs a short accommodation for making his submission on that aspect.
4. Let the matter be listed on 12.01.2023.

5. Mr. G. Mukherji, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Pranaya Sahoo, appears for the Petitioners.

*Sukanta/Balaram*

**(S.Talapatra)  
Judge**

**(Savitri Ratho)  
Judge**

