

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 37811 of 2021

***Hotel & Restaurant Association of
Odisha & Another***

.....

Petitioners

*Mr. G. Mukherji, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. S.P. Sarangi, Advocate*

Versus

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties
Mr. D. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

**JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

ORDER
12.01.2023

Order No.

10.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Hearing is complete and judgment is reserved.
3. Mr. G. Mukherji, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. S.P. Sarangi, has appeared for the Petitioners and Mr. D. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate appears for the Opposite Parties.

(S. Talapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa